507057218 01/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7104055

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/04/2020	
	. – .		
CONVEYING PARTY D	AIA		
		Name	Execution Date
PANZURA, INC.			05/04/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NEW PANZURA, LLC		
Street Address:	695 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, #225		
City:	CAMPBELL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		
	Total: 1		
	Total. T		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number 6948	
Property Type Patent Number:	830		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	830 ATA		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (510 e sent to the	6948	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar MA	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521 kspiller@gmail.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar MAI 210	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521 kspiller@gmail.com RK SPILLER	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar MA 210 DAV	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521 kspiller@gmail.com RK SPILLER 9 BEARDEN ST	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar MA 210 DAV	6948 D)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521 kspiller@gmail.com RK SPILLER 9 BEARDEN ST /IS, CALIFORNIA 95618	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (510 e sent to the provided; if 510 mar MA 210 DAV	0)207-6521 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2076521 kspiller@gmail.com RK SPILLER 9 BEARDEN ST /IS, CALIFORNIA 95618 PANZ11-1009	

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=2020_05_04 Panzura Inc_Panzura LLC - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=2020_05_04 Panzura Inc_Panzura LLC - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

01/04/2022

source=2020_05_04 Panzura Inc_Panzura LLC - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PANZURA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEW PANZURA, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEW PANZURA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 10:12 O`CLOCK P.M.



7951982 8100M SR# 20203431054

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202876028 Date: 05-05-20

PATENT REEL: 058545 FRAME: 0741

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF PANZURA, INC. WITH AND INTO NEW PANZURA, LLC

May 4, 2020

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- FIRST: New Panzura, LLC (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "*Surviving Company*") is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- SECOND: Panzura, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "*Merging Company*") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- THIRD: The Surviving Company and the Merging Company have each approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged a Reorganization Agreement and Agreement and Plan of Merger ("*Merger Agreement*") in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Sections 264 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, respectively.
- FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the Merger shall be New Panzura, LLC.
- FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address:

695 Campbell Technology Parkway, #225 Campbell, California 95008

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or to any stockholder of the Merging Company.

[Signature Pages Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person, declaring that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date first above written.

By:

NEW PANZURA, LLC

Patrick Harr

Name: Patrick Harr Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

PATENT REEL: 058545 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 01/04/2022